CHILD HEALTH PIP 2020-21

Activity: 2
· FMR Code: 1.3.1.2
· Activity Proposed:  Recurrent cost of NBSU
· Name of the Activity:	 Maintenance & consumable for NBSU
· Justification: Ongoing
· Deliverables: Based on report the proposed budget @ Rs. .80 Lakhs per NBSU on need based. Since most of the NBSU case loads less, accordingly the utilization of fund is low, therefore the rate per unit is cut down as per the state specific need and also to meet in the state resource envelope.
· Funding Proposed:	
	No of Units:
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost(in Lakhs)
	FMR CODE

	1
	80000

	80000
	1.3.1.2




	Districts
	Target for 2018-19
	Cost per unit
	Total Amount

	7.  Phek
	1
	80000
	80000

	Grand Total
	1
	 
	80000



Activity: 3
· FMR Code: 1.3.1.3
· Activity Proposed:  Recurrent cost of NBCC
· Name of the Activity:	Maintenance& consumable for NBCC
· Justification:	On going activity, since the state resource envelope is limited, therefore the budget per NBCC is cut down @Rs. 10000/NBCC for GoI consideration and approval.
· Deliverables: 
· Funding Proposed:	
	No. of Units:
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost(in Lakhs)
	FMR CODE

	16
	Rs. 10000/-
	1.6
	1.3.1.3




	Districts
	Proposed Amount for 2018-19

	 Name of HU
	Block
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost in Rs.

	DH
	
	10000
	10000

	Chozuba
	
	10000
	10000

	Pfutsero
	
	10000
	10000

	Meluri
	
	10000
	10000

	Waziho
	
	10000
	10000

	Chizami
	
	10000
	10000

	Chetheba
	
	10000
	10000

	Porba
	
	10000
	10000

	Khezhakeno
	
	10000
	10000

	Phesachodu
	
	10000
	10000

	Thivopisu
	
	10000
	10000

	Ruzazho
	
	10000
	10000

	Yoruba
	
	10000
	10000

	Kikruma
	
	10000
	10000

	Zuketsa
	
	10000
	10000

	
	
	
	1,60,000




Activity:: 5
· FMR Code: 3.1.1.1.6
· Activity Proposed:  National Deworming Day (NDD)
· Name of the Activity: Incentive for ASHA for mobilizing and ensuring every eligible child (1to19 yrs out of school and non-enrolled) is administered Albendazole during NDD.
· Justification:  Ongoing activity. 
· Funding Proposed:	
	No of Units:
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost(in Lakhs)
	FMR CODE

	146
	200 per ASHAs
	.292
	3.1.1.1.6


Table A: Budget for ASHA incentive for NDD 2019-20
	 
	 
	No. of ASHAs in Position
	Incentive for ASHA
	Total Amount in Rs.

	
	
	
	Aug 2020 @ Rs. 100/
	Feb 2021 @Rs. 100/
	

	 
	 
	A
	B
	C
	(B + C x A)

	1
	Phek
	146
	100
	100
	29200

	 
	 Total
	
	 
	29200



Activity:: 7
· FMR Code: 3.1.1.1.7
· Activity Proposed:  Management of Diarrhoea & ARI Micro nutritional malnutrition.
· Name of the Activity:	ASHA incentive on IDCF 2020
· Justification: On going 	
· Deliverables: The proposed amount is for the incentive to ASHA for IDCF 2020
· Funding Proposed:	
	No. of Units:
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost(in Lakhs)
	FMR CODE

	146
	100
	.146
	3.1.1.1.7



Table A: Budget for ASHA incentive for IDCF 2019
	 
	 
	No. of ASHAs in Position
	Incentive for ASHA
	Total Amount in Rs.

	
	
	
	For ORS @ Rs 100/ASHA
	

	 
	 
	A
	B
	(A x B)

	4
	Phek
	146
	100
	14600

	 
	 Total
	146
	 
	14600



Activity:: 9
FMR Code: 3.1.1.1.9
1. Activity Proposed: Incentive for mobilizing children and/or ensuring compliance and reporting (6-59 months)
1. Name of the Activity:	ASHA incentive on NIPI
1. Justification: New 	
1. Deliverables: The proposed amount is for the incentive to ASHA for mobilizing children and/or ensuring compliance and reporting (6-59 months) under NIPI Programme for FY 2020-21
1. Funding Proposed:	
	No. of Units:
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost(in Lakhs)
	FMR CODE

	146
	100
	.146
	3.1.1.1.9





Activity: 12
· FMR Code: 6.2.2.4
· Name of the Activity: Procurement of Albendazole for age group of 1 to 5 yrs 
· Justification: District to indicate the target group as per the  cencus please fellow the table below
· Deliverables: 
	FMR Code
	Activity
	Target

	6.2.2.4
	Procurement of Albendazole Tab
	Table below


· Funding Proposed:	
	No of unit
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost(in Lakhs)
	FMR Code

	35924.68
	5
	1.80
	6.2.2.4







	2011
	Total Population (Census 2011)
	Under 5 yrs (10% of Pop.)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	Target for 2 Round
	Total Tab requirement for 1 round
	10% wastage factor
	Total Target group/tab required
	Total Target group/tab required for 2 round

	 
	 
	 
	D
	A
	B
	A+B = C
	C x D

	Phek
	163294
	16329.4
	2
	16329.4
	1632.94
	17962.34
	35924.68




To find the target group follow the guidelines.
The structure of population of India in percentage is available at As per Census 2011. 
	Category of beneficiaries
	Percent to Total Population (Rounded off to nearest zero)

	Children under 5 years 
	10 %

	Children 5 – 10 years 
	12 %

	Adolescents (10 – 19years)
	22 %

	Women in Reproductive Age (20 – 49 years) 
	20 %


(Source:http://censusindia.gov.in/Census_And_You/age_structure_and_marital_status.aspx and: C2 and C14 Table, India, Census of India 2001)
A. For calculating children 1-2 years who are given half dose of Albendazole :
Age wise number of population for every state is available at the ‘Age – Data : Single Year Age Data – C13 Table (India/States/UTs) 
http://www.censusindia.gov.in/2011census/population_enumeration.aspx
 Activity:: 13
· FMR Code: 6.2.2.6
· Activity Proposed:  Procurement of Albendazole for age group of 5- 10 yrs 
· Name of the Activity: For National Deworming Activity(NDD)
· Justification: As per the State essential drug list the schedule rate is Rs.5/tab. this is inclusive of all local taxes handling charges and transportation. The schedule rate of the state is comparatively higher as the company responsible for providing the medicine is not in a position to supply in less rate due the less quantity of order.	
· Deliverables:
	FMR Code
	Activity
	Target

	6.2.2.6
	Procurement of Albendazole Tab
	Table below


· Funding Proposed:	
	No of unit
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost(in Lakhs)
	FMR Code

	43109.62
	Rs. 5
	2.16
	6.2.2.6



	2011
	Total Population (Census 2011)
	Age group of 5 to 10 yrs(12%)
	Target for 1 Round
	Total Tab requirement for 1 round
	10% wastage factor
	Total Tab. required/target group
	Total Target group/tab required for 2 round

	 
	A
	B
	A+B
	 

	Phek
	163294
	19595.28
	2
	19595.28
	1959.528
	21554.81
	43109.62







Activity: 18
· FMR Code: 9.5.2.2
· Activity Proposed:  Management of Diarrhoea & ARI Micro nutritional malnutrition.
· Name of the Activity:	IDCF 2020
· Justification: On going 	
· Deliverables: Field level monitoring visit during the campaign and one day meeting expenditure before the campaign start, with the Block official and with other sister department for IDCF activity at the district level, during the meeting they will review brief/trained the key level worker how to go about the IDCF.
· Funding Proposed:	
	No. of Units:
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost(in Lakhs)
	FMR CODE

	Detail in table below
	Detail in table below
	14.30
	9.5.2.2



Budget for Daily Mobility Support for field level monitoring, and one day meeting expenditure at District level
	
	
	Rate(in Rs)
	Target
	Total amount in Lakhs

	1
	Daily Mobility Support for field level monitoring at District Level
	40000
	1 District
	.40

	3
	One day meeting at District level proposed amount Lumsum @Rs. 90000/District
	90000
	1 District
	.90








Activity: 20
1. FMR Code: 10.1.2
1. Activity Proposed:  Child death review.
1. Name of the Activity:	one time review meeting on District Level.
1. Whether New/ or being continued:  New
1. Achievements if continued from previous years:  NA
1. JustificationDeliverables: 
	FMR Code
	Activity
	Target

	10.1.2
	Child Death Audit
	1 District 


1. Funding Proposed:	
	No of Units:
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost in lakhs
	FMR CODE

	1 district level workshop
	Detail Below
	.57
	10.1.2


Two days Advocacy/Workshop on Child Death Review process for HWs, at the District level
	Sl no
	Name of District
	No. of Block
	No. of persons 4 Per Block for workshop
	Rate including all expenditure for participant @ per Head DA/TA Lum sum(Rs 2000/person)
	Institutional Over Head (stationeries) @ 300 per person for 2 days
	Printing of Formats
	Total of D x C

	1
	Phek
	5
	20
	40000
	12000
	5000
	57000



Activity:  21
· FMR Code: 12.1.2
· Activity Proposed: Printing of MCP Card
· Name of the Activity:	
· Justification: 
· Deliverables:	
	No. of Units:
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost(in Lakhs)
	FMR CODE

	3157
	Rs.30/card
	.95
	12.1.2



	2011
	Projected Popn. Of 2011
	Expected   Pregnancies
	10% wastage factor
	Target required

	
	
	B + 10% X B
	
	

	Phek
	164931.0224
	2870
	287
	3157







Activity: 24
· FMR Code: 16.1.2.1.1
· Activity Proposed: District level (Meetings/ review meetings)
· Name of the Activity: (Based on the needs district needs to proposed for CH review meeting at district level the given budget is just am example
· Whether New/ or being continued:  New
· Achievements if continued from previous years:
· Justification:  
· Deliverables: 
	FMR Code
	Activity
	Target

	16.1.2.1.1

	1 meeting per district with BLO,BPM for 11 district
	60000 x 1(District)



· Funding Proposed:	
	No of Units:
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost (in lac)
	FMR CODE

	1 meeting per district
	60000 x 1(District) = 6.60
	.60
	16.1.2.1.1



Activity:: 25
· FMR Code: 16.1.5.3.1
· Activity Proposed: NDD 2020-21
· Name of the Activity: PM activity for NDD this activity was not approved in SPIP 2019-20, however request to proposed in DHAP 2020-21 since during the programme implementation fund is required to carry out the activity. Given below budget is just an example. 
· Justification:  
· Deliverables: 
· Funding Proposed:	
	No of Units:
	Cost per unit
	Total Cost(in Lakhs)
	FMR CODE

	Detail in table below (for 1 District & 5 Block level) table A
	Detail in table A below
	
	16.1.5.3.1

	                                
	
	
	



Table A:: Detail budget requirement for district & Block level
	Tentative budget for Aug 2018 NDD
	Tentative budget for Feb 2018 NDD
	Total budget required for two Round NDD

	Sl no
	Name of District
	Block
	Tentative Budget per block(in Rs)
	Total (in Rs)
	District level meeting expenses
	Total Amount 
	
	

	 
	 
	I
	II
	(I x II=A)
	B
	(A+B)=C
	D
	(C+D)=F

	8
	Phek
	5
	10000
	50000
	15000
	65000
	65000
	130000



